	E) Mail mailing label number	EK 39 354527 1	15			
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	States Pletal Service Express Mail CFR 1.10 on the date in Rested abo	r fee is being exposited with the United Post Office to Addressed service under 37 we and a addressed to The Commissioner on en ts - FEE	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
MRD 6-14.01	recorder to TRADEMA	DRIM COMPLETED A	06-14-2001 101717059			
TO: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Re- Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame = Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	cordation)	Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of conveying	parties attached			
Formerly Individual General Par Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Cr	Brewing Company Limited Thership Limited	Partnership x Corporat	Execution Date Month Day Year 05/16/2001			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached			
Name Brick Brewing Co. L: DBA/AKATA Composed of Address (line 1) 181 King Street We Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Waterloo		Ontario	N2J 1P7			
City Individual General Par X Corporation Association Other	⊐ership Limited	State/Country Partnership x If docume receiving an appoint be attached	Zip Code and to be recorded is an assignment and the party is not domiciled in the United States, tracent of a domestic representative should d. (Designation must be a separate from Assignment.)			
LAZ-n Gitizonship State of bacompezation of	Emigation Canada					
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 3/ 2 FC:482 50.00 CH 3 FC:484 (20.00 CH	65039 FOR OFFIC	E USE ONLY	90E 120E			
	needed to complete the Cover She Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Eshington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMEN ruments to be recorded with:	et. Send comments regarding this burd Office of Information and Regulatory Information Collection Budget Package	den estimate to the U.S. Patent and Affairs, Office of Management and Budget e 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark s. ation to:			

	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving I	Party only			
	Name	Nicole D. Vickroy				
	Address (line 1)	FROST BROWN TODD LLC				
	Address (line 2)	2200 PNC Center				
	Address (line 3)	201 East Fifth Street				
	Address (line 4)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-4182				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 513-569-6430						
	Name	Nicole D. Vickroy				
	Address (line 1)	FROST BROWN TODD LLC				
	Address (line 2)	2200 PNC Center				
	Address (line 3)	201 East Fifth Street				
	Address (line 4)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-4182				
	Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #				
	Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional number	ers are attached			
	Enter eithe	r the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER both numbers	s for the same property).			
		Frademark Application Number(s) Registration Nu	ımber(s)			
		2165039				
		1966667				
		2026380				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3						
	Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00				
	Method of					
	Deposit Ac (Enter for pa	ccount ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
		Deposit Account Number: # 06-2226	Ś			
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	x No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	Nicole D. Vickr		8/01			
	Name o	f Person Signing Signature	/ Date Signed			

416 367 6749 P. 02/93

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

'DEN LADNER GERVAIS

BURDEN LADNER GERVAI

The undersigned, The Northern Algonquin Prewing Company Limited, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2750 14th Avenue. Suite 204, Markham, Ontario L3R 0BG, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that as of the 9th day of July, 1997 it sold, azeigned and transferred to Brick Brawing Co. Limited, whose full post office address is 181 King Street West, Waterloo, Onturio, N2J 1P7, its successors and assigns forever, all its right, title and interest in, to and under the trade-marks listed in Schodule A attached horsto, including all the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trade-marks and the full right to sue for pass, present or future in himgement of any of the marks.

EXECUTED at Port Eigin. Ontario, this # day of May, 2001.

THE NORTHERN ALCONOUN BREWING COMPANY LIMITED

Title: Vice-President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned. Brick Brewing Co. Limited, whose full post office address or principal place of business is 181 King Street West, Waterloo, Ornario, NOJ 1P7, hereby accepts the above assignment and appoints Borden Ladner Gervals LLP, whose full post office address is Sentia Plaza, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, MSE 3Y4, as the firm to which any notice in respect of the trade marks may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the registrations or applications may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the applicant or owner.

EXECUTED at Waterloo, Ontario, this /b day of May, 2001.

By

BRICK BREWING CO. LIMITED

= K.A. Brickman

Tide:)President

HODMANEEDGCENCCT/267162N

2/2:4 2/4:4

HOLDERSHIP OF TEACH HARE TO TEACH AND CHOCKER TO TEACH AND COMMENDED TO TEACH AND COMMEND TO TEACH AND COMMENDED TO TEACH AND COMMEND TO TEACH AND COMMEND TO TEACH AND COMMEND TO TEAC

15136516981

416 367 6749 P.03/03

SCHEDULE "A" - The U.S. Algonquin Marks

Trade-Mark

U.S. Registration No.

CANADA ALGONQUIN HONEY

2165039

BROWN BIERE LAGER

MICROWBREWED AND BOTTLED BY

ALGONQUIN BREWING CO. LTD.,

FORMOSA, CANADA

FORMOSA

1966667

ALGONQUIN

2026380

#ODMANPCDOCSVCCTV207449A1

TOTAL P.03

TOTAL P.03